OP \$115.00 398906

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

nic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM393322

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WorldWest Limited Liability Company		07/27/2016	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Colorado Mountain News Media, Co.	
Street Address:	580 Mallory Way	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89701	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3989065	EXPLORE STEAMBOAT
Registration Number:	3198512	CRAIG DAILY PRESS
Registration Number:	2419327	STEAMBOAT TODAY
Registration Number:	3189346	STEAMBOAT PILOT & TODAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3193658443

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 319-365-9461

Email: uspto@shuttleworthlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shuttleworth & Ingersoll, PLC
Address Line 1: 115 Third Street SE, Suite 500

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2107

Address Line 4: Cedar Rapids, IOWA 52406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15132-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brett D. Papendick		
IGNATURE: /brettdpapendick/		
DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2016		

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0014 source=00408516#page1.tif source=00408516#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005843 FRAME: 0015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WorldWest Limited Liability Company, a Kansas limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and used in connection with a business the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. 3,989,065 dated July 5, 2011 for "EXPLORE STEAMBOAT"

Registration No. 3,198,512 dated January 16, 2007 for "CRAIG DAILY PRESS"

Registration No. 2,419,327 dated January 9, 2001 for "STEAMBOAT TODAY" and Registration No. 3,189,346 dated December 26, 2006 for "STEAMBOAT PILOT & TODAY"

WHEREAS, Colorado Mountain News Media, Co. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Nevada corporation having a principal place of business at 580 Mallory Way, Carson City, Nevada 89701 has acquired certain assets of Assignor which assets include the foregoing marks and registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the transfer and assignment of said marks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefore. Where such trademarks also are used as trade or business names, Assignor does hereby also assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trade or business names, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby as well as the right to sue for past infringement and the right to collect damages therefor.

By:
Doinh & Simons Ille Manager

Dan C. Simons, Manager

1

STATE OF <u>Kansas</u>) ss COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u>)	
COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u>	
This instrument was acknowledged before Dolph C. Simons III, as Manager of V liability company.	re me on the 27^{th} day of $July$, 2016, by WorldWest Limited Liability Company, a Kansas limited
KATHY UNDERWOOD ROTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ANTAINS BY ANT DU 11 17 17	<u>Kaxing Underwood</u> Notary Public
STATE OF <u>Kansas</u>)) ss COUNTY OF <u>Douglas</u>)	

	re me on the <u>27th day of <u>July</u>, 2016, by Test Limited Liability Company, a Kansas limited liability</u>
KATHY UNDERWOOD MOTARY PUBLIC	Lathy Underwood Notary Public 1
STATE OF MANICAS My Agra Exq. 2 / 2 / 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·